

First Floor
Wesleyan
Colmore Circus
Birmingham
B4 6AR

Telephone: 0121 203 3300
www.birminghamandsolihullccg.nhs.uk

Email: bsol.foi@nhs.net

Freedom of Information request: 20180904

Thank you for your request for information dated 4 September 2018. Your request has been managed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Please see corresponding spreadsheet

Response

Question 1
Please see attached spreadsheet.
Answer
NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does not hold the information requested.
As of the 1 April 2018 NHS Solihull CCG, NHS Birmingham CrossCity CCG and NHS Birmingham South Central CCG merged to become NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG.
<u>Categories</u>
A - This information is held with local NHS service providers.
B - This information is held with local NHS service providers.
C –
1 – NHS England charge via Community Pharmacy contract framework
2 – EPACKT – provided and funded by NHSBSA (NHS Business Services Authority)
D - This information is held with local NHS service providers.

E - This information is held with local NHS service providers.

F - This information is held with local NHS service providers.

G - This information is held with local NHS service providers.

H- This information is held with local NHS service providers.

Please note that the information you receive may be protected by the copyright of the person or organisation from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you would like to provide some feedback about how well you think the CCG responded to your request, and whether there is any information you would like to see proactively made available, please do so via the following link:

<https://www.birminghamandsolihullccg.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/foi-feedback-form>

If you have any queries or concerns, or are dissatisfied with the service you have received in relation to your request, please do not hesitate to contact me. If you wish to request a review of the decision please email the Senior Information Governance Manager via bsol.foi@nhs.net in the first instance.

In addition, if you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the CCG.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted via:

- Writing to: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
- Calling: 0303 123 1113
- Online: <https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/>

Yours sincerely,

CCG FOI Team

NHS Birmingham and Solihull Clinical Commissioning Group